You

What the world thinks
YouGov / Sunday Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 1612 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 27th - 28th April 2017

EU Ref Vote Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region TOTALI

- - - in

Total | Remain | Leave | Con [ Lab | 1 | ukip | con | Lab | X | ukip | Male | Female | 18-24| 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOf [ Midiands /1 o | Scotiand | England
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1612 | 634 | 688 |531[397]|131| 82 |455|377] 97 | 154|780 | 832 | 187 | 688 398|339 ] 919 | 693 | 193 535 347 388 148 1383
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HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION:

Westminster
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those
who would not vote or don't know]

Con 45 44 26 63 |100 O 0 0|8 9 27 53|45 43 22 32 50 66| 44 43 30 51 49 41 32 46
Lab 29 31 42 19 0 100 O 0 8 74 13 8 | 29 34 49 41 27 14| 31 32 45 22 29 43 25 32
Lib Dem 10 11 20 3 0 0 100 O 5 12 51 1 |11 11 14 13 9 8 14 6 15 16 7 8 5 12
UKIP 7 6 0 12 0o o0 0 100 2 1 2 39| 7 5 5 5 8 7 4 9 6 7 8 6 0 7
Other 9 8 11 3 0o o0 0 0 1 3 8 0 7 8 11 9 6 5 6 9 5 4 7 2 38 3
Other Parties Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those
who would not vote or don't know]
SNP/PCY 5 4 7 2 0 o0 0 0 0o 2 0 0 4 4 5 6 4 3 3 6 0 0 4 0 36 0
Green 3 2 4 1 0 o0 0 0 0o 1 6 0 2 3 2 3 1 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 2 2
BNP O 0 0 0 0 o0 0 0 0O 0 © 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Respect 0 0 0 0 0 o0 0 0 0O 0 © 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Other 0 0 0 0 0 o0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
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If there were a general election held tomorrow,
which party would you vote for?

Conservative 33 33 22 50 |[100 O 0 0 |73 8 23 43| 37 29 15 23 39 57| 34 31 22 38 37 31 24 34
Labour 22 25 36 15 0 100 O 0 7 65 12 7 | 24 25 36 30 20 11| 26 23 35 18 22 33 18 25
Liberal Democrat 7 8 16 3 0O 0 100 O 4 10 43 1 9 7 10 9 7 7 11 4 11 12 5 6 3 9
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 6 5 0 11 0o o0 0 100 2 1 2 32| 7 4 4 5 6 5 4 7 4 5 6 6 1 5
Scottish National Party (SNP)/ Plaid Cymru 4 3 6 2 0o o0 0 0 0o 2 0 0 3 3 4 4 3 2 3 4 0 0 3 0 27 0
Some other party 3 3 4 1 0o o0 0 0 1 1 6 0 2 3 6 3 1 2 3 3 6 3 2 1 2 3
Would notvote 9 10 4 5 0o o0 0 0 2 2 2 6 8 11 12 12 8 5 7 13 13 10 9 9 7 10
Don’t know 16 14 12 14 0o o0 0 0|10 11 11 11| 10 17 13 15 15 11| 13 15 9 13 15 14 17 14
And which of these parties would you vote for?
[This question was only asked to those who
selected 'some other party'; n=43]
Green 77 66 93 42 0 O 0 0 |37 76 82 0 |70 64 22 75 77 100| 84 46 42 60 86 100 77 64
British National Party (BNP) 2 13 0 32 0 O 0 0 0o o0 0 0 | 13 14 34 11 0 0 0 29 34 14 0 0 0 16
Respect 2 6 0 0 0 O 0 0 0o o0 0 0 0 10 12 6 0 0 11 0 24 0 0 0 0 7
Some other party 17 13 4 26 0 O 0 0 |63 24 18 0 |17 10 31 5 23 0 4 22 0 27 14 0 0 13
Don'tknow 2 1 3 0 0 O 0 0 0o o0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 23 0
On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10
(absolutely certain to vote), how likely would
you be to vote in a general election tomorrow?
0 - Certain NOT to vote 8 9 2 4 0o 1 1 2 2 1 2 6 7 10 11 10 7 6 6 12 15 9 7 7 7 9
1 1 1 0 1 0o o0 0 0 0O 0 © 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0
2 2 1 1 1 0o 1 0 1 0 O 1 0 0 2 2 1 1 0 1 1 2 0 2 1 1 1
3 2 1 1 1 0o o0 0 2 0O 0 © 0 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 0 1
4 2 1 0 1 1 0 3 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 1
5 5 5 3 5 2 2 2 6 3 2 3 1 4 6 5 7 4 2 4 6 2 6 5 5 4 5
6 3 3 2 2 2 4 2 1 2 4 1 1 3 3 4 5 2 1 4 2 1 2 4 5 2 3
7 4 4 3 5 3 5 1 134 3 4 3 4 5 5 4 5 4 3 7 5 3 7 5 1 5
8 5 5 5 5 7 4 4 6 5 4 2 4 6 5 6 5 6 5 6 4 6 5 6 5 6 5
9 8 7 8 7 10 8 6 2 9 8 6 7 8 6 8 6 6 9 6 8 5 8 7 7 6 7
10 - Absolutely certain to vote 60 63 74 69 | 75 74 82 68|73 77 80 77| 65 60 56 57 68 71| 67 56 63 63 58 61 73 62
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If it looks as if the Conservatives are set to win
a large majority in the general election on the
8th June, how likely would you then be to vote?
0 - Certain NOT to vote 10 3 5 o 4 1 3 2 3 2 6 8 11 12 12 8 6 7 14 16 10 8 10 7 10
1 0 0 0 0o 0 o 0 0O 0 © 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
3 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 1
4 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 1 1 1
5 6 3 5 2 2 1 5 3 4 3 2 5 6 6 7 5 3 5 6 3 6 7 6 5 6
6 3 3 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 3 3 4 1 1 2 3 4 1 3 3 3 2
7 5 3 7 4 6 3 9 4 4 4 4 6 4 9 5 5 4 5 5 4 6 6 6 0 6
8 5 4 5 6 5 1 7 6 3 4 4 5 5 4 5 6 4 5 5 6 4 4 6 6 5
9 7 7 7 |10 5 6 6 9 6 3 9 7 6 6 6 6 9 6 7 5 7 8 7 5 7
10 - Absolutely certain to vote 63 76 67 | 75 74 8 66 |72 77 81 73| 65 60 56 57 67 73| 67 56 58 65 60 61 73 62
20-21 27-28
April  April
Thinking about the General Election expected
on 8th June, will you definitely vote for the
party you mentioned earlier, or might you
change your mind?
[This question was only asked to those who
selected a party/some other party; n=1293]
I will definitely vote for that party 59 60 55 68 | 71 56 36 51|71 56 50 60 | 62 58 39 52 71 73 57 63 51 60 60 59 73 58
I will probably vote for that party, itis very unlikely =, 3 | 55 19 [ 51 26 34 21|18 28 29 22|23 24 |32 28 19 16| 25 21| 26 24 22 26 13 25
that | will change my mind
I will possibly vote for that party, butthereisa .5 15 | 1) g | g 15 26 23| 6 13 16 17|12 14 |22 15 8 8 | 14 10| 18 12 14 11 9 13
chance | will change my mind
More likely than not | will change my mind 1 2 1 3 o 3 2 5 2 1 3 1 2 2 4 2 1 2 1 3 1 2 1 2 4 2
Don’'tknow 2 2 2 1 2 3 1 1 2 2 2 0 1 3 3 3 1 2 2 2 4 2 3 2 1 2
Do you approve or disapprove of the
Government’s record to date?
Approve 35 35 23 53 |83 6 9 41 (70 12 26 54| 40 30 15 26 40 60| 36 33 25 40 39 33 27 37
Disapprove 41 43 63 29 6 8 75 36|15 75 55 27 | 43 42 51 50 41 25| 45 39 50 38 37 46 53 41
Don’t know 23 22 14 18 11 14 16 23 |15 14 20 19| 17 27 34 24 20 15 19 27 25 22 24 21 20 22
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Do you think that Theresa May is doing well or
badly as Prime Minister?

Very well 20 16 8 28 |44 2 1 7 36 5 10 29| 18 14 8 9 18 33 17 15 9 20 15 18 11 17
Fairly well 33 34 28 42 |52 16 21 59 |47 21 37 47 | 32 36 22 30 41 41 34 35 27 36 41 32 26 35
TOTAL WELL 53 50 36 70 96 18 22 66 83 26 47 76 50 50 30 39 59 74 51 50 36 56 56 50 37 52
Fairly badly 20 21 31 12 3 39 41 16 9 37 29 15| 20 22 31 25 16 12 23 18 28 17 21 23 21 20
Very badly 16 18 29 9 0 38 34 12 5 30 21 3 22 15 24 22 17 9 19 17 19 16 13 19 35 16
TOTAL BADLY 36 39 60 21 3 77 75 28 14 67 50 18 42 37 55 47 33 21 42 35 47 33 34 42 56 36
Dontknow 12 11 | 5 8|2 6 2 5|4 7 4 6|8 14|14 14 9 4| 8 15| 16 11 10 9 8 | 11
Do you think Jeremy Corbyn is doing well or
badly as leader of the Labour party?
Very well 3 4 5 2 1 14 1 0 2 8 3 0 4 4 6 5 3 2 4 4 4 3 4 5 1 4
Fairly well 12 14 16 11 3 34 11 13 5 23 11 10| 11 16 21 15 13 8 12 15 15 11 14 15 16 13
TOTAL WELL 15 18 21 13 4 48 12 13 7 31 14 10 15 20 27 20 16 10 16 19 19 14 18 20 17 17
Fairly badly 25 27 33 26 |27 30 32 17 (27 33 29 22| 26 27 31 24 25 30| 28 24 32 25 26 25 28 26
Very badly 42 43 39 52 | 66 16 52 65|63 31 47 60 | 51 36 28 40 48 53| 45 41 36 47 44 45 35 45
TOTAL BADLY 67 70 72 78 93 46 84 82 90 64 76 82 77 63 59 64 73 83 73 65 68 72 70 70 63 71
Don'tknow 17 13 | 7 913 6 5 5|4 5 10 7|8 17|15 15 12 7| 10 16| 14 13 12 10 19 | 12
Which of the following do you think would
make the best Prime Minister?
Theresa May 46 45 31 66 |97 9 17 46|82 19 38 66 | 48 42 23 34 53 69| 45 44 33 50 48 45 33 46
Jeremy Corbyn 12 16 25 8 1 55 9 0 3 36 13 4 17 16 31 19 12 7 16 16 20 12 17 18 20 15
Tim Farron 6 6 11 1 0 5 42 4 3 8 22 1 7 5 9 7 5 3 8 3 7 8 4 5 5 6
Paul Nuttall 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 17 0 1 0 6 2 1 5 1 2 1 1 2 3 2 2 1 0 2
Don'tknow 35 32 32 22 2 32 31 33|12 37 26 23| 26 37 32 39 29 20| 29 35 38 29 29 31 41 31
Do you think Theresa May has been effective or
ineffective in her role as Prime Minister?
Effective 46 34 66 | 91 16 27 57 (79 25 44 68 | 48 45 33 35 53 69| 46 47 34 52 50 47 31 48
Ineffective 34 52 181 2 69 60 26|10 61 42 17 | 37 30 49 40 29 18| 35 32 40 29 30 34 52 31
Not sure 20 14 15 7 15 13 17|11 14 15 15| 15 25 19 25 18 13 18 22 27 19 19 19 17 21
Do you think Jeremy Corbyn has been effective
or ineffective in his role as Leader of the
Opposition?
Effective 13 17 9 3 37 10 4 5 23 14 5 13 13 25 14 11 5 12 14 9 13 13 14 13 13
Ineffective 69 69 78 |92 44 81 80|18 63 74 82| 75 63 52 63 75 82 70 66 68 70 67 71 63 69
Not sure 18 14 13 5 19 9 16 7 13 12 13| 12 24 23 23 14 13 17 20 23 17 19 15 24 18
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Thinking about Jeremy Corbyn's leadership of
the Labour party, do you think he...
Would or would not be up to the job of Prime
Minister?
Would be up to the job of Prime Minister 19 23 32 14 3 63 26 4 7 41 25 10| 24 22 43 26 18 11 25 21 30 21 19 24 25 23
Would not be up to the job of Prime Minister 58 60 55 73 194 24 61 78|88 43 64 81| 65 55 38 55 65 78| 60 60 50 62 64 62 54 60
Don'tknow 23 17 12 13 3 13 13 18 5 16 11 9 11 23 19 20 17 11 15 19 20 17 17 14 21 17
Would or would not be able to lead a coalition
government in a hung Parliament?
Would be able to lead a coalition government 19 22 33 14 3 56 28 4 9 42 27 9 23 21 31 26 19 12| 23 21 30 18 19 24 26 21
Would not be able to lead a coalition government 57 59 55 72 |92 27 63 76 |86 43 63 81 | 65 54 48 52 63 75| 61 57 49 65 62 56 51 60
Don'tknow 24 19 12 15 4 17 9 21 6 15 10 10| 12 26 21 22 19 13 16 22 22 17 19 19 23 19

If the early election results in a landslide
majority of over 100 for the Conservative party,
do you think it would be good or bad for...

The country

verygood 21 20 | 11 34|53 2 2 18|44 3 11 36|22 17 | 9 10 24 40| 21 19| 10 25 21 19 11 21
Failygood 23 23 | 16 29 |40 7 8 43|37 12 22 32|25 21 |20 23 24 25| 23 23| 19 24 25 24 18 24
TOTALGOOD 44 43 27 63 93 9 10 61 8L 15 33 68 47 38 29 33 48 65 44 42 29 49 46 43 29 45
Fairlybad 15 13 | 19 10| 3 22 25 16| 5 22 18 10|13 14 |17 16 10 10| 15 11| 15 11 16 14 15 13
Verybad 24 26 | 45 12| 0 58 60 12| 4 53 41 8 |28 25 |34 31 24 15| 28 24| 34 24 19 27 39 25
TOTALBAD 39 39 64 22 3 8 8 28 9 75 59 18 41 39 51 47 34 25 43 35 49 35 35 41 54 38
Don‘tknow 18 17 | 9 6|5 100 5 11|10 112 8 14|12 22 |20 19 18 10| 13 23| 21 16 18 16 17 | 18
Democracy in Britain
verygood 17 16 9 27|42 1 2 16|34 3 9 30|18 14 |7 10 17 32|15 17| 1 18 19 16 8 17
Failygood 24 24 | 17 31 |43 10 10 40 [40 11 23 34|25 24 |20 22 26 30| 27 21| 19 27 25 24 22 25
TOTALGOOD 41 40 26 58 8 11 12 56 74 14 32 64 43 38 27 32 43 62 42 38 30 45 44 40 30 42
Fairlybad 18 15 | 20 13| 7 22 27 19| 9 23 22 14|15 14 |17 17 12 12| 15 14| 14 15 14 6 13 15
Verybad 22 26 | 43 12| 1 55 55 14| 4 50 37 10|28 24 |33 29 25 16| 28 23| 33 24 20 26 39 24
TOTALBAD 40 41 63 25 8 77 8 33 13 73 59 24 43 38 50 46 37 28 43 37 47 39 34 42 52 39
Dontknow 19 19 | 11 17 |6 13 6 11|13 13 8 13|14 24 |22 22 20 11| 15 24| 22 17 23 18 17 | 19
People like you
Verygood 14 14 7 24 |38 2 o0 11|31 2 9 24|15 13 | 4 8 16 31| 14 14| o9 16 15 15 10 14
Failygood 23 23 | 19 29 |47 5 16 29|43 10 19 31|25 21 [16 20 25 30| 25 20| 19 27 25 20 16 24
TOTALGOOD 37 37 26 53 8 7 16 40 74 12 28 55 40 34 20 28 41 61 39 34 28 43 40 35 26 38
Fairlybad 17 17 | 23 13| 4 27 26 24| 8 24 24 15|18 16 |19 21 12 11| 19 13| 19 13 16 18 21 16
Verybad 25 27 | 40 16 | 1 56 49 22| 4 51 34 15|26 27 |3 30 27 16| 26 27 | 31 25 22 28 38 25
TOTALBAD 42 44 63 29 5 83 75 46 12 75 58 30 44 43 54 51 39 27 45 40 50 38 38 46 59 41
Dontknow 21 20 | 12 18 |10 10 10 14|14 12 14 15|16 23 |27 21 20 13| 15 26| 22 19 22 19 15 | 20
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Whether or not you agree with their attitude
towards Europe, do you think the Conservative
party's policy on Brexit is...
Very clear 12 7 19 |24 5 9 15120 6 12 18| 15 9 9 10 13 14 11 12 7 13 10 12 14 12
Fairly clear 32 24 43 | 58 16 22 34 |50 19 24 45| 34 31 21 27 34 47 33 30 22 36 38 31 21 33
TOTAL CLEAR 44 31 62 82 21 31 49 70 25 36 63 49 40 30 37 47 61 44 42 29 49 48 43 35 45
Fairly unclear or confusing 27 | 36 20 | 12 39 36 34 | 19 41 35 21 | 25 29 | 29 29 27 20 | 27 26 | 30 24 24 32 28 | 27
Completely unclear or confusing 17 27 8 1 33 30 10| 5 29 21 8 20 15 24 19 16 11| 18 16 23 15 16 14 26 16
TOTAL UNCLEAR OR CONFUSING 44 63 28 13 72 66 44 24 70 56 29 45 44 53 48 43 31 45 42 53 39 40 46 54 43
Not sure 12| 6 9o|s & 3 7|8 6 7 8|7 17|17 15 9 9|10 16| 18 12 11 11 11 | 12
Whether or not you agree with their attitude
towards Europe, do you think the Labour
party's policy on Brexit is...
Very clear 4|3 5|3722|2503|4 3|4 5 1 3|3 4|4 2 4 6 3|4
Fairly clear 14 19 11 | 10 32 14 2 11 22 19 6 13 16 19 14 15 12 15 14 15 14 12 17 12 15
TOTAL CLEAR 18 22 16 13 39 16 4 13 27 19 9 17 19 23 19 16 15 18 18 19 16 16 23 15 19
Fairly unclear or confusing 36 | 41 36 | 37 36 43 38 | 38 43 32 34 | 35 37 | 29 37 37 37 | 38 32 | 34 35 36 38 35 | 36
Completely unclear or confusing 28 25 33 |41 11 35 51 |37 19 39 47| 35 22 22 24 31 37 28 28 23 29 33 25 28 28
TOTAL UNCLEAR OR CONFUSING 64 66 69 78 47 78 89 75 62 71 81 70 59 51 61 68 74 66 60 57 64 69 63 63 64
Not sure 18| 12 15| 9 14 7 7|11 12 10 10|12 23 |27 20 16 12| 15 22| 24 19 16 14 22 | 18
Thinking about citizens of other European
countries who are currently living in the UK. Do
you think Britain should...
Confirm right away that they will be allowed to
remain in Britain once we leave the European 35 56 20 |22 55 62 15|27 51 53 17 | 37 33 37 39 34 27| 40 28 40 32 34 33 46 34
Union
Negotiate with other EU countries to allow them to
stay as long as British citizens currently living 47 37 61 | 68 33 33 48 |62 38 39 60 | 49 46 36 41 51 63| 47 48 45 50 47 47 40 48
elsewhere in the EU
Require them to leave once we leave t_he 6 2 9 6 4 1 aala 4 2 17 7 5 10 8 4 3 5 8 2 7 7 6 5 6
European Union
Not sure 12 5 9 4 8 4 2 6 7 6 5 8 16 17 13 11 8 9 16 13 11 11 14 9 12
Thinking about the forthcoming negootiations
with the European Union, what attitude do you
think other European countries will end up
takina?
They will probably negotiate constructively to find a
deal that works for both Britain and the EU 30 33 30 {39 30 38 27 |37 28 35 28| 31 30 31 29 32 31 32 28 30 32 31 27 32 30
They will probably obstruct a good deal to punish
Britain and discourage other countries from 47 49 52 | 50 50 45 58 |50 52 51 62| 52 42 40 45 47 53| 49 44 44 44 46 54 45 47
leaving
Neither 6 6 4 3 7 9 9 3 7 4 4 7 5 10 5 5 5 5 7 7 8 4 3 5 6
Don't know 17 12 13 9 13 9 6 10 13 10 6 10 23 19 20 16 12 14 21 19 16 19 16 18 17
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Which team would you most trust to negotiate
Britain's exit from the European Union?
Theresa May and David Davis 44 28 66 |94 7 19 62|80 15 39 69 | 47 40 27 32 49 69| 44 43 33 50 47 43 30 45
Jeremy Corbyn and Keir Starmer 17 27 8 1 54 17 4 3 37 15 6 17 16 30 20 13 8 18 15 25 14 14 19 16 17
Neither 23 33 13 2 26 57 30)10 33 36 17 | 26 21 20 28 25 14 24 23 23 20 22 25 35 22
Don't know 16 12 12 3 14 8 4 7 15 10 8 9 23 24 19 14 10 14 20 20 17 16 13 19 16
Thinking about the sort of deal that Britain tries
to secure in the Brexit negotiations, do you
think Britain should or should not try to remain
a member of...
The European Single Market (which allows free
movement of goods, services, money and
people between member states)
Britain should seek to remain part of this after
Brexit 51 80 25 |36 71 85 21|43 70 68 20 | 49 52 53 57 44 43 58 41 58 49 49 48 54 50
Britain should not seek to remain paM“h'SB?gf; 26| 8 50|47 14 7 58|38 14 22 61|34 20 |21 20 32 35|24 20| 18 27 25 31 27 27
Not sure 23 12 25 117 15 9 22119 15 10 19 | 17 29 26 22 23 22 18 29 24 24 25 21 19 23
The European Customs Union (which means
there are no customs or duties on goods
travelling between member states, and
countries charge the same tariffs on goods
from outside countries)
Britain should seek to remain pa“"“h'SBér‘z;i 57| 79 41|51 69 90 32|54 70 76 44|60 53 |57 60 53 53| 63 48| 57 55 58 54 66 55
Britain should ”Otsee"to'ema'”pam’fth'sB"’r‘::i; 17| 6 28|26 9 3 46|23 11 8 34|21 13 |17 13 20 21| 15 19| 15 17 17 18 13 17
Not sure 27 15 31 |22 21 7 22123 19 15 22| 19 34 26 27 27 26 22 33 28 28 25 28 21 27
17-18 27-28
Jan  April

Theresa May has said that "no deal is better
than a bad deal". Which of the following best
reflects your view?
No deal is better than a bad deal - if the EU
doesn't offer Britain a good deal, we should not 48 46 25 68 | 75 28 19 79 (62 30 36 80 | 50 42 32 40 51 58| 44 48 39 45 50 50 35 46
sign any trade deal with them

A bad deal is better than no deal - we should sign

the best trade deal we can with the European 17 22 37 10 9 36 45 7 15 32 26 8 23 21 40 24 15 15| 26 16 27 24 20 17 25 21
Union, even if it is not as good as we hoped for

Neither 17 14 22 8 7 20 25 11| 8 24 22 6 | 16 13 6 18 16 11| 15 14 15 13 14 15 19 14

Don'tknow 18 18 16 14 9 15 11 4 |14 14 16 7 | 12 24 22 18 18 16| 16 21 20 18 16 18 21 18
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Once the Brexit negotiations are complete and
the terms of Britain's exit from the EU have
been agreed, do you think there should or
should not be a referendum to accept or reject
them?
Should 31 31 54 13 | 11 54 67 5 18 51 39 10| 33 29 43 38 24 20| 37 24 40 29 30 29 37 31
Should not 48 49 33 70 | 79 28 25 83|70 32 48 76| 54 44 35 38 59 66| 47 52 36 53 47 53 45 50
Don'tknow 21 20 13 17 | 11 18 8 12 | 12 17 14 14| 13 27 22 24 17 14 16 25 24 18 24 18 19 19
If the Conservative party win the general
election on June 8th and form a government,
do you think the level of taxation for people like
you will...
Go up a lot 19 | 25 14 | 2 35 34 30|6 31 26 13 | 19 18 | 19 23 19 10 | 18 19 | 18 17 15 23 19 18
Go up a little 32 38 31 |36 37 32 23|36 37 33 28| 31 32 25 32 30 38| 36 26 33 31 33 30 32 32
TOTAL GO UP 51 63 45 38 72 66 53 42 68 59 41 50 50 44 55 49 48 54 45 51 48 48 53 51 50
Stay about the same 31 26 40 | 52 15 26 34 (47 20 30 41| 33 29 20 26 36 39| 30 31 25 33 32 29 31 31
Go down a little 1 1 2 2 1 1 3 1 1 1 4 2 1 3 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 3 1 0 2
Go down a lot 2 2 0 0o 2 0 2 1 0 1 3 2 2 9 2 1 0 1 4 4 2 2 2 2 2
TOTAL GO DOWN 3 3 2 2 3 1 5 2 1 2 7 4 3 12 3 2 2 3 5 5 4 5 3 2 4
Don't know 16 9 14 7 9 6 9 9 11 8 12 | 12 19 24 16 15 10 13 19 20 15 16 14 15 16
If the Labour party win the general election on
June 8th and form a government, do you think
the level of taxation for people like you will...
Go up a lot 23 17 31 (42 4 21 51|40 7 22 38| 31 15 14 16 26 38 24 21 18 26 25 21 16 23
Go up a little 23 27 22 | 24 22 40 13|24 28 28 21| 20 25 15 22 26 24| 25 20 21 23 22 21 28 22
TOTAL GO UP 46 44 53 66 26 61 64 64 35 50 59 51 40 29 38 52 62 49 41 39 49 47 42 44 45
Stay about the same 25 32 20 |18 41 25 17 |19 37 30 21| 22 27 23 28 22 20| 25 24 24 22 25 27 25 24
Go down a little 8 9 6 4 16 8 6 5 12 10 4 8 8 13 8 7 5 8 7 13 7 8 8 4 8
Go down a lot 3 2 2 0 7 1 1 1 4 0 0 4 2 7 4 0 1 1 5 1 3 2 4 1 3
TOTAL GO DOWN 11 11 8 4 23 9 7 6 16 10 4 12 10 20 12 7 6 9 12 14 10 10 12 5 11
Don't know 20 | 12 19|11 12 5 13|11 12 10 15|16 23 |28 21 19 12| 16 24| 22 19 18 18 26 19
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Sample Size: 1612 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 27th - 28th April 2017

EU Ref Vote Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region TOTALI

- - - in

Total | Remain | Leave | Con [ Lab | 1 | ukip | con | Lab | X | ukip | Male | Female | 18-24| 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOf [ Midiands /1 o | Scotiand | England
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1612 | 634 | 688 |531|397(131| 82 |455|377| 97 | 154 | 780 | 832 | 187 | 688 | 398 [ 339 ] 919 [ 693 | 193 535 347 388 148 1383

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Sep 27-28
28  April
2015 2017
What do you think Britain should do when
Trident reaches the end of its useful life?
Britain should replace Trident with an equally 59 55 | 55 53 |61 20 30 67 |56 26 33 59|48 29 |31 35 44 43| 36 41| 20 35 42 46 32 39
powerful nuclear missile system
Britain should retain a nuclear missile system, but
it should be less powerful and cost less than 27 26 32 23 |24 31 44 18|26 30 38 22| 25 27 22 24 28 29| 28 23 26 29 25 22 25 26
replacing Trident
Britain should give up nuclear weapons completely 19 18 27 11 5 33 21 11| 6 30 19 10| 19 18 23 21 15 13| 19 17 21 18 16 15 27 17
Don'tknow 15 18 13 13 9 16 6 4 12 15 10 9 8 27 23 20 14 15 16 20 24 17 18 17 15 18

More generally speaking, do you think Britain's
policy should be that we would, under some
circumstances, be prepared to use nuclear
weapons, or should we rule out using them?

British policy should be that there are some
circumstances when we would be prepared to use 51 45 66 | 77 35 54 77 (71 43 59 68 | 63 41 34 48 58 60| 52 50 42 53 53 55 48 52
nuclear weapons

British policy should be to rule out using nuclear

weapons 28 38 18 (13 46 34 15|16 39 31 22| 25 31 44 29 25 21| 30 25 35 28 27 24 34 27
Not sure 20 17 16 |10 19 12 8 |14 18 11 10 | 12 28 22 23 17 19| 17 24 23 19 20 22 18 21
Do you support or oppose Britain using
unmanned drone strikes against suspected
terrorists in places like Iraq and Afghanistan?
Support 51 44 67 | 75 30 47 83|67 40 56 70 | 63 40 30 47 59 63| 50 54 33 53 53 56 53 51
Oppose 23 32 1319 41 32 12|13 33 19 15| 21 25 41 25 16 16| 27 17 34 20 20 22 28 22
Don't know 26 25 20 |16 29 21 5 |20 27 25 15| 16 35 30 27 25 21| 23 29 33 27 27 22 19 26
Jeremy Corbyn has in the past suggested that
as Prime Minister he would not use nuclear
weapons or drone strikes and would prefer to
seek to negotiate with terrorist groups
opposed to Britain rather than use military
force. Do you think this makes him...
More suitable to be Prime Minister 16 26 7 2 40 20 6 5 32 10 3 15 17 27 19 11 8 18 13 24 12 14 15 21 15
Less suitable to be Prime Minister 48 35 67 |82 19 39 76|76 29 50 70 | 56 40 33 40 57 62| 47 50 39 52 47 50 42 49
Makes no difference 22 30 16 | 13 29 33 15|14 28 33 20| 21 24 22 24 22 21| 23 21 19 23 24 22 23 22
Don't know 14 9 9 4 13 7 3 6 11 8 7 8 19 19 17 11 8 12 16 18 12 15 13 14 14
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EU Ref Vote Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region TOTALI

- - - in

Total | Remain | Leave | Con [ Lab | 1 | ukip | con | Lab | X | ukip | Male | Female | 18-24| 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOf [ Midiands /1 o | Scotiand | England
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1612 | 634 | 688 |531|397(131| 82 |455|377| 97 | 154 | 780 | 832 | 187 | 688 | 398 [ 339 ] 919 [ 693 | 193 535 347 388 148 1383

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about the election campaign ahead,
do you think the Conservative party criticising
and attacking Jeremy Corbyn will probably end
up...
bamaging Jeremy Corbyn and making people 13| 16 11|11 17 19 21|13 18 13 12|15 11 |20 14 10 10| 13 12| 17 14 13 12 9 13
think worse of him
Making the public more sympathetic towards 23| 28 19|17 33 31 15|19 28 22 21|23 23 |24 24 22 20| 24 21| 17 23 21 26 23 22
Jeremy Corbyn
Not really changing opinion of Jeremy Corbyn one 48 | 46 56 |65 36 47 45|60 43 56 56|49 47 |20 43 54 61| 49 47 | 49 47 49 49 48 48
way or the other
Not sure 16 10 14 6 14 3 18 9 11 9 11 | 13 19 27 19 14 9 14 20 17 16 17 14 19 16
Whether or not you personally support them,
which of the following best reflects your view
of UKIP?
UKIP still stand for distinct and different policies
and values, and have a role to play in British 23 6 41 (34 13 5 86 | 26 13 17 65| 23 22 19 19 28 27| 20 27 18 25 25 24 12 24
politics
There isn't really any point in UKIP now that Britain
has voted to leave the EU, and they have no role 51 75 36 | 49 65 87 5 |55 67 66 20 | 54 48 57 51 48 51| 58 41 51 51 49 49 59 50
to play in British politics
Neither 11 10 11 9 10 6 5 11 9 14 10 | 11 11 8 13 10 11 10 12 12 8 12 12 14 11
Don't know 15 9 12 7 12 2 4 8 11 4 6 12 18 16 18 14 11 11 20 19 15 14 14 15 16
As the new leader of UKIP, do you think Paul
Nuttall should or should not stand to become
an MP at the general election?
Should stand to become an MP 39 34 53 | 58 28 40 82 |52 32 45 71| 47 32 31 32 50 48 41 38 28 44 42 42 26 41
Should not stand 30 43 20 | 21 45 43 9 24 45 37 15| 27 32 33 36 23 24 34 24 33 29 28 29 36 29
Not sure 31 23 26 |21 26 17 9 24 23 19 15| 26 35 36 32 27 28 25 38 39 27 30 29 39 30
20-21 27-28
April  April
At the 2015 general election the Conservative
party under David Cameron promised not to
increase income tax, VAT or National Insurance
if they won the election. Do you think Theresa
May should or should not make the same
promise at the coming election?
Should make the same promise 48 a7 51 46 | 41 55 48 60 |45 51 45 51 | 47 47 47 50 45 42| 44 50 44 43 50 49 52 45
Should not make the same promise 27 30 34 33 |44 25 41 26 |40 32 36 31| 34 27 18 27 34 39| 35 24 35 33 28 28 24 31
Don't know 25 23 16 20 |15 21 10 14|15 17 19 18| 19 27 35 23 20 19 21 26 21 24 22 23 24 23
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
20-21 27-28
April  April
Since 2010 the government has had a "triple
lock" policy on the state pension, promising to
increase the state pension every year by
inflation, earnings or 2.5%, whichever is the
highest. Do you think Theresa May should or
should not make the same promise at the
comina election?
Should make the same promise 62 61 63 67 |66 61 61 73|65 61 74 68 | 60 63 45 54 71 75| 60 63 58 61 63 61 63 61
Should not make the same promise 16 18 23 16 | 22 19 31 9 |22 23 17 17| 23 13 17 23 13 13| 22 12 21 19 16 17 14 18
Don't know 22 21 14 18 | 12 20 8 18|14 15 9 15 | 18 24 38 23 16 12 18 25 21 20 21 22 22 21
Theresa May has confirmed that the
Conservatives will retain David Cameron's
promise to spend at least 0.7% of Britain's
national income on overseas aid in their new
manifesto. Do you think Theresa May was right
to retain this promise, or should she have
drooped it?
Right to retain the promise 35 56 18 | 26 50 72 9 |27 49 54 18| 34 36 49 39 26 29| 41 27 43 36 34 31 35 34
Should have dropped the promise 46 30 68 |66 31 20 75|63 37 35 73| 50 41 19 38 58 60| 43 50 38 45 48 50 42 a7
Don't know 19 14 13 8 19 8 17 |10 14 11 9 16 23 32 22 16 11 17 23 19 20 19 19 23 19
The Labour party have said that if they were
elected they would end the cap on pay rises in
the health service and instead increase the
wages of doctors, nurses, and other NHS staff.
This would be funded by increasing
corporation tax on businesses. Would you
support or oppose these changes?
Strongly support 28| 42 19 | 7 60 42 20 | 10 52 36 18 | 28 29 |33 34 27 17| 30 26| 33 26 24 31 33 | 28
Tend to support 33 35 35 |35 29 44 38|36 33 43 31| 32 34 26 31 39 35| 34 33 26 32 34 37 36 33
TOTAL SUPPORT 61 77 54 42 89 86 58 46 85 79 49 60 63 59 65 66 52 64 59 59 58 58 68 69 61
Tend to oppose 13| 8 18|27 2 4 11|24 3 11 18|15 10 | 9 9 16 18| 13 11| 13 14 14 11 10 | 13
Strongly oppose 7 4 11 |15 1 3 18 |14 2 5 15 9 4 5 5 6 11 7 6 5 9 7 6 5 7
TOTAL OPPOSE 20 12 29 42 3 7 29 38 5 16 33 24 14 14 14 22 29 20 17 18 23 21 17 15 20
Don't know 19| 10 17|16 9 7 12|16 10 6 18|15 22 |27 20 13 19| 16 23| 24 19 21 16 16 | 19
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% % % %N % % % % % %N % % % %N %N % % N % %N B KB %N N R
Labour have also suggested that there should
be an extra four bank holidays every year on St
David's Day (1st March), St George's Day (23rd
April), St Patrick's Day (17th March) and St
Andrew's Day (30th November). Do you think
this is a good or bad idea?
A good idea 44 51 41 |30 68 45 48 [ 33 62 45 38| 45 43 49 53 43 22| 44 43 50 39 44 47 43 43
A bad idea 34 31 40 |55 13 34 36 |52 21 36 44| 38 31 23 24 36 58| 37 30 22 39 33 34 36 34
Not sure 22 18 19 (15 19 20 17 |15 17 19 18 | 17 27 28 22 21 20| 19 27 27 22 22 20 21 22
20-21 27-28
April  April
Do you support or oppose allowing the
opening of new grammar schools (schools
which are allowed to select their pupils based
on their academic ability at the age of 11)?
Support allowing new grammar schools 37 40 32 53 | 67 22 34 59 (67 21 36 62| 42 39 25 34 46 55| 43 37 32 a7 43 40 24 42
Oppose allowing new grammar schools 37 36 48 27 |15 59 54 24|14 58 48 23| 36 35 48 38 34 25| 36 35 40 32 33 37 46 34
Not sure 26 24 20 20 |17 19 12 18|19 21 16 15| 22 26 27 28 20 19| 21 28 28 21 24 24 30 23
In 2011 the law was changed so there would be
an election every five years (unless, like this
year, Parliament voted for an early election)
rather than the Prime Minister picking the date
of the election. Do you think...
There should be fixed term Parliaments, with an
election every five years unless Parliament votes 43 57 35 |40 54 63 36|46 53 52 33| 45 41 45 46 40 39| 48 37 53 42 36 44 46 43
for an early election
Parliaments should have a maximum length of five
years, but the Prime Minister should be able to call 37 31 46 | 49 28 31 47 |43 30 39 48 | 38 36 29 32 41 45| 35 38 22 39 42 36 36 36
for an early election if they wish
Not sure 20 12 19 (11 18 6 17|11 18 8 19 | 17 23 26 22 19 15| 17 25 25 18 22 19 18 21
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Total | Remain | Leave | Con [ Lab | 1 | ukip | con | Lab | X | ukip | Male | Female | 18-24| 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOf [ Midiands /1 o | Scotiand | England
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
2021 27-28
April  April
Thinking about Theresa May's premiership so
far, do you think...
Theresa May has followed a similar course to =g 9| 0 9|17 5 7 10|15 5 10 6|12 7 |9 9o 10 8|10 7| 10 9 9 9 4 10
David Cameron, and this is a good thing
Theresa May has followed a similarcourse to -y g o 1 51 45 | 4 49 10 15| 5 31 16 11|17 16 |22 18 18 8 | 16 17| 19 13 14 20 23 16
David Cameron, and this is a bad thing
Theresa May has changed direction from David = o5 51 | 15 49 |63 g 14 41|51 16 32 59|34 28 |20 19 37 s2| 30 31| 18 35 30 33 24 32
Cameron's government, and this is a good thing
Theresa May has changed direction from David 5 10 | 50 5 | 5 20 43 2|7 22 21 2|15 11 |13 18 8 7|16 8| 15 13 12 9 18 12
Cameron's government, and this is a bad thing
Dontknow 29 32 | 27 26 |15 28 16 32|22 26 20 22|23 39 |37 36 27 24| 27 37| 38 29 34 28 32 31
Who do you think is better at the job of Prime
Minister?
David Cameron 24 22 | 37 10|12 34 50 7 |18 31 34 o9 |26 19 |33 28 18 10| 26 18| 19 22 25 19 29 21
TheresaMay 38 38 | 20 60 |70 14 19 65 (57 23 34 69|39 37 |26 27 42 60| 34 43| 25 43 4 38 25 39
Notsure 38 40 | 43 20 |18 52 32 28|25 46 32 22|35 45 |42 44 40 30| 4 39| 55 35 34 43 46 40
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YouGov Weighting Data

YouGov weights GB political surveys by (1) age interlocked with education, (2) political
attention (3) social grade (4) 2015 recalled vote interlocked with region and (5) EU
referendum voting intention. Weighting targets are YouGov estimates, data sources used in
the calculation of targets are cited below. General election voting intention figures are
additionally weighted by likelihood to vote. The poll was carried out online.

Unweighted Weighted

no. no. Target %
Age by Education (Labour Force Survey and
ONS Mid Year Estimates)
Men Over 65 171 152 9.4%
Men 50-64 High education 46 48 3%
Men 50-64 Mid education 97 81 5%
Men 50-64 Low education 67 66 4.1%
Men 25-50 High education 98 119 7.4%
Men 25-50 Mid education 99 127 7.9%
Men 25-50 Low education 49 93 5.8%
Men Under 25 High education 18 16 1.0%
Men Under 25 Mid & Low education 38 77 4.8%
Women Over 65 193 187 11.6%
Women 50-64 High education 48 45 2.8%
Women 50-64 Mid education 113 90 5.6%
Women 50-64 Low education 68 68 4.2%
Women 25-50 High education 145 129 8.0%
Women 25-50 Mid education 158 135 8.4%
Women 25-50 Low education 96 84 5.2%
Women Under 25 High education 24 18 1.1%
Women Under 25 Mid & Low education 84 76 4.7%
Political Attention (British Election Study face to
face element)
Low (0,1,2) 135 306 8.7%
Medium (3-7) 1076 983 44.8%
High (8,9,10) 401 322 16.4%
Social Grade (NRS and 2011 census)
AB 512 451 28%
C1 491 467 29%
c2 270 339 21%
DE 339 355 22%
EU referendum Vote (Election Result)
Remain 731 634 39.3%
Leave 708 688 42.7%
Don't Know / Did Not Vote 173 290 18.0%
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YouGov Weighting Data

YouGov weights GB political surveys by (1) age interlocked with education, (2) political
attention (3) social grade (4) 2015 recalled vote interlocked with region and (5) EU
referendum voting intention. Weighting targets are YouGov estimates, data sources used in
the calculation of targets are cited below. General election voting intention figures are
additionally weighted by likelihood to vote. The poll was carried out online.

Unweighted Weighted

no. no. Target %
Region by 2015 Vote (Election Result and ONS
Population estimates)
South Con 226 202 12.5%
South Lab 94 79 4.9%
South LD 46 44 2.7%
South UKIP 69 61 3.8%
South Oth 33 24 1.5%
South DNV 92 126 7.8%
London Con 33 50 3.1%
London Lab 31 63 3.9%
London LD 13 11 0.7%
London UKIP 9 11 0.7%
London Oth 11 8 0.5%
London DNV 29 50 3.1%
Midlands Con 90 84 5.2%
Midlands Lab 72 63 3.9%
Midlands LD 13 11 0.7%
Midlands UKIP 34 31 1.9%
Midlands Oth 9 8 0.5%
Midlands DNV 51 69 4.3%
North Con 97 85 5.3%
North Lab 138 121 7.5%
North LD 21 19 1.2%
North UKIP 50 42 2.6%
North Oth 20 13 0.8%
North DNV 73 108 6.7%
Scotland Con 17 18 1.1%
Scotland Lab 35 29 1.8%
Scotland LD 9 8 0.5%
Scotland SNP 48 58 3.6%
Scotland Oth & DNV 67 35 2.2%
Wales Con 21 16 1.0%
Wales Lab 24 23 1.4%
Wales LD 3 3 0.2%
Wales PC 4 8 0.5%
Wales UKIP 8 8 0.5%
Wales Oth & DNV 22 23 1.4%

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
For more information on the methodology, please go to yougov.co.uk/publicopinion/methodology
Or visit our website: yougov.co.uk
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